



COVERING NOTE

GENERAL SECRETARIAT INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION

**Subject: Errata to Recommendation F.421 (11/88)
in Fascicle II.6 of the CCITT Blue Book**

Geneva, December 1999

Recommendation ITU-T F.421 (11/88)

TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION SECTOR
OF ITU

ITU-T Recommendation F.421 (11/88) – Blue Book

Intercommunication between the IPM service and the telex service

Errata to Recommendation F.421

(Page 128). In the first line of the first sentence *change* “message handling service” to “message handling services”.

(Page 131, § 4.2.2.5). In the first sentence *change* “or and end” to “or an end”

(Page 131, § 4.2.2.5). In the first sentence *change* “transmission” to “transaction”.

(Page 135, Annex A). The abbreviation for “Initials” should be “INI”.

(Page 135, Annex A). The name for “EOT” should be “End of Transaction”.

(Page 137, Annex B). In Table B-1 entry B.80 *change* “Sensibility” to “Sensitivity” in the second column.

(Page 137, Annex B). In Table B-1 entry B.80 *delete* text in third column and replace with “National Matter”.

(Page 137, Annex B). In Table B-1 entry B.89 *add* “indication” to end of element of service name in second column.